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INTRODUCTION

This user guide acts as a reference for Sistem Sumber Manusia (SSM) Back-End User to
manage Personnel Administration. All Individual names used in this user guide have

been created for guidance on using SSM.

Where possible; user guide developers have attempted to avoid using actual Companies

and Individuals; any similarities are coincidental.

Changes and updates to the system may lead to updates to the user guide from time to

time.

Should you have any questions or require additional assistance with the user

guide materials, please contact the SSM Help Desk.

GLOSSARY

The following acronyms are used frequently:

Term Meaning

SSM Sistem Sumber Manusia

SAP GUI SAP Graphical User Interface/Back End
FIORI Front End/Web Portal

ESS Employee Self Service

MSS Manager Self Service

FURTHER ASSISTANCE

Should you have any questions or require additional assistance with the user
guide materials, please contact SSM Help Desk at +673 238 2227 or e-malil

at ssm.helpdesk@dynamiktechnologies.com.bn.
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SAP GUI (Back-End)  Back End User
Log on Department HR Administrator and HR Administrator (JPA)

cx
m
x

1. Fill in the User and Password.

2. Press Enter on the keyboard.

3. The home page will be displayed.

Note:

* The information tab will show the different clients present in the system serving different
purposes. The client number used in this user guide would be 220, which is for training

and demonstration purposes pertaining to the navigation of the system.
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».3 P4 SAP Easy Access
| E = - S Othermeny % k £ VvV A [ Creatarole More a o B e

Note:

a. The home page will be displayed showing different areas in relation to the organization

that could be navigated through.

b. The home page will also display shortcuts that could assist in the ease of navigation

through the system.

c. A Search tool could be utilised to select a specific module of interest, contained in the

system.
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Generate Date Back End User

Monitoring Report Department HR Administrator and HR Administrator (JPA)

= < _ g x
»-E‘ " SAP Easy Access
S_PHO 48000450 « | B [ & & Otermenu # [ Createrole More v Q o & Ext

[ Favorites
IS 2
= SAP Menui
S &
> [ Connector for Multi-Bank Connectivity
> [ Office
> [J Cross-Application Components
> [ Logistics
> [0 Accounting
> [ Human Resources
> [3 Information Systems
» [ Service
> [ Tools
> [0 WebClient Ul Framework

1. Navigate to Task Monitoring page by entering transaction code, S_PHO_48000450 in

the Search Bar and press Enter button on the keyboard.

The Task Monitoring (S_PHO_48000450) page will be displayed.

= < d |
< »-E‘ " Task Monitoring
r 3 .
B Save as Variant... [J B  More v Exit
L )

(u]]
X

Further selections 0" Search helps o° Org. structure
Period

Today Current month Current year

Up to today From today

s Other period
Data Selection Period: To:

Person selection period: To:

Selection
Personnel Number: =
Employment status: o
Personnel area: =
Personnel subarea: =4
Employee group: =}
Employee subgroup: =}
Personnel administrator: =4
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<a

(u]]
x

< »-E ' " Task Monitoring

r 3
SaveasVariant.. [0 B  More v Exit
L 4

o° Org. structure -

Further selections 0" Search helps

Period
Today Current month Current year
Up to today From today

s Other period
Data Selection Period: To:

Person selection period: To:

Selection
Personnel Number: =
Employment status: o
Personnel area: =
Personnel subarea: =4
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: =}
Personnel administrator: =4

Note: Under Period section, user (HR Administrator) can select the task period for task
report. This means that the report generated contains data from the selected timeframe

only.

= <d =

< »E . '? Task Monitoring

v| @ SaveasVariant.. [@ B More v Exit

h
X

Further selections o Search helps ° Org. structure
Period
g
Today Current month
a
Up to today From today

Other period

Data Selection Period: To:
Person selection period: To:
Selection
Personnel Number: =}
Employment status: o
Personnel area: =}
Personnel subarea: =y
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: o
Personnel administrator: =y

2. Under Period section, select Current Year.
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= <o _ g X
< w Task Monitoring
v SaveasVarant.. [ B More v Exit
Further selections 0" Search helps o Org. structure r
Period
Today Current month E@ Current year j
Up to today From today
Other period
Data Selection Period: To:
Person selection period: To:
Selection
Personnel Number: o
Employment status: o
Personnel area: o
Personnel subarea: o’
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: o
Personnel administrator: o’

Note: Under Selection section, user (HR Administrator) can fill in the relevant fields for task
report. This means that the report generated contains data based on the completed fields

only.
= <d

< nz i 'J Task Monitoring

~ Save as Variant... rD_ E More v Exit

al]
x

Further selections o Search helps o Org. structure
Period

Today Current month  Current year

Up 1o today From today

Other period
Data Selection Period: To:

Person selection period: To:

Selection
Personnel Number: =}
Employment status: o
Personnel area: [ =}
Personnel subarea: =}
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: o
Personnel administrator: =3

T
3. Under Selection section, click onjL:I for Personnel Area.
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= <d 8 x
< Task Monitoring
~ Save asVariant.. [ [T Exit
Personnel Area (1) 14 Entries found — X
Further selections o Search helps
Period -
)] Q| * v
Today Current montl
Up to today From today P.. Personnel Area Text Start Date End Date CoCd CGrp;
SA Prime Minister's Office 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Other period L
ST O Derenee TTOTTo00 o T2
REESIS SRS SC Min. of Foreign Affairs 01.01.1900 31.12.9009 GOB 99
Person selection period: SD Min. of Finance & Economy ~ 01.01.1900 31.12.9998 GOB 99
SE Min. of Home Affairs 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
Selection SF Min. of Education 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
SH Min. of Primary Resources 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB @9
Personnel Number: .
SJ  Min. of Religious Affairs 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
Employment status: SK Min. of Development 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
Personnel area: SL Min. of Culture, Youth & Sport 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
el 5 T SM Min. of Health 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
SN Min. of Transport & Infocomm 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
Employee group:
SQ Min. of Energy 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
EREREES IR ZA Pejabat Istana 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 GOB 99
Personnel administrator:
14 Entries found 4

4, Select Personnel Area.

5. Clickon v | icon.

= <o _ g X
< SAP Task Monitoring
v SaveasVarant.. [ B More v Exit
Further selections 0" Search helps o° Org. structure
Period
Today Current month = Current year
Up to today From today

Other period
Data Selection Period: To:

Person selection period: To:

Selection
Personnel Number: =
Employment status: o
Personnel area: =
Personnel subarea L =4
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: =}
Personnel administrator: =4

T
6. Under Selection section, click on JI'_:' for Personnel Subarea.
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= = Personnel Subarea (1) 25 Entries found — X < _F x
< L
v
v Save as Variant... nel area: SA Exit
nel Area Text: Prime Minister's Office
s -
Further selections o Search ffel ajQ | &) v ¥
Period PSubar__P.subarea text Start Date_End Da
e Current md SA01 JPM 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 z
SAD2 Adat 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Up to today From toda
SAD3 Audit 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Other period SA04 Narcotics 01.011900 31.12.0999
Data Selection Period: | | SADS ACB 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Person salection perlod: | | SA06 ISD 01.01.1900 21.12.9999
SAO0T Council 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
3 SADS RTB 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Selection
SA09 Info 01.01.1800 31.12.9999
Personnel Number: | | sa10 JPA 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Employment status: SA11 MSD 01.01.1800 31.12.9999
. SA12 RBPF 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Personnel area: |S|
SA14 PSC 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Personnel subarea:
SA15 TENAGA 01.01.1900 31.03.2021
Employee group: | | ga16 Mutti 01.011900 31.12.0999
Employee subgroup: SA17 EPD 01.01.1900 31.03.2021
Personnel administrator: | | SA18 Law 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
SA19 JubL 01.01.1800 31.03.2021
SA20 Printing 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 .
SA21 Legal 01.01.1800 31.12.9999 -

— e R ) —
25 Entries found 4

7. Select Personnel Subarea.

8. Clickon + |icon.

= <o _ g X
< SAP Task Monitoring
v SaveasVarant.. [ B  More v Exit
Further selections o* Search helps o Org. structure
Period
Today Current month = Current year
Up to today From today

Other period
Data Selection Period: To:

Person selection period: To:

Selection
Personnel Number: =g
Employment status: =3
Personnel area: o
Personnel subarea: o
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: o
Personnel administrator: =

9. Under Selection section, click on JI'_':' for Employee Group.

1
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Task Monitoring

~ Save as Variant... rD_ % Exit

Employee Group (1) 14 Entries found —

Further selections

o Search helps

~
erod B AR RERIE
Today Current month 0
EEGr.__ Name of EE grou Start Date En
Up 1o today From today
1 Permanent 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Other period e TTOT 00 o T2
Data Selection Period: 3 Month-To-Month 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
. 4 Daily Rated 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Person selection period:
5 Uniformed 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
. 6 Contract 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Selection
7 Mindef Uniformed 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Personnel Number: 9 Non-Employee 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Employment status: A Bulan kesebulan (TB) 01.01.1800 31.12.8999
B Bulan kesebulan TDDP 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Personnel area: |SA
Cc Bulan kesebulan TDDS 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Personnel subarea: [SAOL | | 1, Open Vote TDDP 01.01.1900 31.12.9999
Employee group: E Open Vote TDDS 01.01.1800 31.12.9999
B almas F OV Bulan ke Sebulan  01.01.1800 31.12 9999
Personnel administrator:
14 Entries found P

10. Select Employee Group.

11. Clickon + | icon.

= <& 8 x
< Task Monitoring
~ Save as Variant... rD_ E More v Exit
Further selections o Search helps o Org. structure
Period
Today Current month ) Current year
Up 1o today From today

Other period

Data Selection Period: To:
Person selection period: To:
Selection
Personnel Number: =}
Employment status: o
Personnel area: =}
Personnel subarea: =}
Employee group: o
Employee subgroup: o
Personnel administrator: =3

12. Under Selection section, click on JI'_:I for Employee Subgroup.

11
SSM_UG_PA_Back End (SAP GUI)_Date Monitoring Report_v1.0



e,

Sistem Sumber Manusia — Personnel Administration 1 Olj:

s si
7,
Ia

o
&
Yy,

o
Sumpen ™

<7 x

< SAH Task Monitoring

~ Save as Variant... rl:l_ E More v Exit

; >
Guloibelecton: B SemaiizgE = Employee Subgroup (1) 5 Entries found _ X
Period
Today Current month =
Up to today From today mployee grp: Permanent
Other period
Ojaa* Eihd |1k
Data Selection Period: =
ESgr.. Name of EE subgrp Start Date End Date CGrpg Name of HR count
Person selection period:
01 Division | 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 99 Other Countries
sion TTOT 1000 3T 120000 00 omer countres
Selection
el N mes 04 Division IV 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 99 Gther Countries
05 Division V/ 01.01.1900 31.12.9999 99 Other Countries
Employment status:
Personnel area: |SA
Personnel subarea: |SAO1
Employee group: |1
Employee subgroup:
Personnel administrator:
5 Entries found 4

13. Select Employee Subgroup.

14. Clickon ¥ icon.

<a

(u]]
X

< SAP Task Monitoring

v| @ saveasVariant.. [@ B  More v Exit

o° Org. structure

Further selections 0" Search helps

Period
Today Current month = Current year
Up to today From today

Other period

Data Selection Period: To:
Person selection period: To:
Selection
Personnel Number: o
Employment status: o
Personnel area: |SA o
Personnel subarea: | SAQL o’
Employee group: |1 o
Employee subgroup: o
Personnel administrator: o’

Scroll down the Task Monitoring page to fill in the remaining sections.

12
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MBE

<& _ 3 x

< nz i 'J Task Monitoring

~ B Save as Variant... rD_ E More v Exit
Note N

Program selections
Task: to: o
Reminder Date: to: o
—
. a] . >
Task Type: Dr_ to: o
Processing Indicator: to: o
Administrator for Person: tor o
Qutout Format
SAP List Viewer
s ABAP List Display as table
Graphic Word processing
ABC analysis Spreadsheet
File Store
Save with ID

Note: Under Program Selections section, user (HR Administrator) can fill in the relevant
fields (such as Task Type and the dates) for task report. This means that the report

generated contains data based on the completed fields only.

= <d
< nzl 'J Task Monitoring

~ B Save as Variant... rD_ E More v Exit

al]
x

Program selections

Task: to! o

Reminder Date: to! o

i 5

Task Type: to. O

Processing Indicator: to! o
Administrator for Person: tor o

Output Format

SAP List Viewer

s ABAP List Display as table
Graphic Word processing
ABC analysis Spreadsheet
File Store
Save with ID

15. Under Program Selections section, click on ,I'—:' for Task Type.

1
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= <& - F x
< »-E‘ " Task Monitoring
v SaveasVariant.. [@ B M i Exit
Task Type (1) 6 Entries found — X
ions N
" ~
Program selections
Task:
Reminder Date:
End of Probation
Task Type:
Processing Indicator: 03 Contract Expiry Date
Administrator for Person: 04 Anniversary Date
05 In-Service Training
Qutput Format 06 Month to Month
SAP List Viewer
6 Entries found 4
® ABAP List Display as table
Graphic Word processing
ABC analysis Spreadsheet
File Store
Save with ID
= <& - F x
< »-E‘ " Task Monitoring
v SaveasVarant.. [ B More v Exit

Program selections

Task: to: o
Reminder Date: to: o
—
- o1 2 . >
Task Type: L to: d
Processing Indicator: to: o
Administrator for Person: to: o
Qutput Format
SAP List Viewer
® ABAP List Display as table
Graphic Word processing
ABC analysis Spreadsheet
File Store
Save with ID

Note: Under Program Selections section, the “to” fields can be filled in for data range.

This means that the report generated contains data based on the range filled in.

1
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Task Monitoring < &
< »z‘ '? Task Monitoring

~ Save as Variant... rl:l_ E More v Exit

Program selections.

Task: to: =3

Reminder Date: to: =3

Task Type: |01 to: o

Processing Indicator: to: o
Administrator for Person: to: =

Qutput Format

SAP List Viewer

s ABAP List Display as table
Graphic Word processing
ABC analysis Spreadsheet
File Store
Save with ID

18. Under Output Format section, select SAP List Viewer. The report will be generated in

SAP List Viewer format.

[

h
X

Task Monitoring

SaveasVariant..] [ B  More v Exit

Program selections.

Task: to: o
Reminder Date: to: o
Task Type: |01 to: o
Processing Indicator: tor o
Administrator for Person: tor o
Qutput Format
=
#) SAP List Viewer
ABAP List Display as table
Graphic Word processing
ABC analysis Spreadsheet
File Store
Save with ID

19. Click on Save as Variant... | icon.

Note: This will allow user (HR Administrator) to execute the saved variant during next report

generation.

1
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The Variant Attributes page will be displayed.

= Variant Attributes <

< w Variant Attributes

~ # Use Screen Assignment Exit

Variant Name:

Description:

Only for Background Processing

Protect Variant

Only Display in Catalog

System Variant (Automatic Transport)
Screen Assignment

Created Selection Screen
v 1000

Objects for selection screen

=||=| Q| & |2 Technical name

Dynpro Field name Type‘Plolecl field Hide field Hide field 'TO' Save field without values Switch GPA off Required field Selection variable Option Name of Variable (Input Only Using F4)
1,000 start P
1.000 end P

1.000 End of in-period P

Save Cancel

20. InVariant Attributes page, fill in the following details:

Mandatory

Field ?) Description Example

Variant Name v Name to save the Variant as SA01 CY 01

Brief description that helps HR

[Administrator to identify the Variant. SAOL Curr Yr End

. . ‘/
Description Probation

For example; Personnel Subarea,
Period and Task Type.

1
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< SAP Variant Attributes

~ # Use Screen Assignment  [i]  More v Exit

Variant Name: r_j
Description: | SAQ1 Curr Yr End Probation
Only for Background Pracessing
Protect Variant
Only Display in Catalog
System Variant (Automatic Transport)
Screen Assignment
Created Selection Screen

v 1000

Objects for selection screen

= ||= Q| &/ | Technical name
Dynpro Field name Type Protect field Hide field Hide field 'TO' Save field without values Switch GPA off Required field Selection variable Option Name of Variable (Input Only Using F4)
1,000 start P

1.000 end P
1.000 End of in-period P -

21. Click m

Outcome: Variant is saved and ready to be executed.

The Task Monitoring page will be displayed.

= <o _ g X
[ SAH Task Monitoring
v SaveasVarant.. [ B More v Exit
Fersonnet area: | 3n u -
Personnel subarea: |SAO1 [mig ’
Employee group: |1 [uig
Employee subgroup: [uig
Personnel administrator: [mig
Program selections
Task: to: g’
Reminder Date: to: o
Task Type: |01 to: =i
Processing Indicator: to: o
Administrator for Person: to: d’

Qutput Format

®) SAP List Viewer

fariant SA01_CY_01 saved

1
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= <o _ 8 X
[ SAH Task Monitoring
v | [ SaveasVarant.. [@ B More v Exit
Fersonnet area: | 3n u ~
Personnel subarea: |SAO1 [uig ’
Employee group: |1 [uig
Employee subgroup: [uig
Personnel administrator: [mig

Program selections
Task:
Reminder Date:
Task Type:
Processing Indicator:

Administrator for Person:

Qutput Format

®) SAP List Viewer

Variant SA01_CY_01 saved Vi

01

to [m]

to! o
to! o
to! o
to! o

22. Click [IEaai]

Outcome: Variant is executed, and task monitoring report is generated.

The Task Monitoring page will be displayed.

Personnel No.

Task Monitoring

2E # B B G Mrv aQ B

First name Last name Remarks (Row 1) Remarks (Row 2) Remarks (Row 3)
90000500
00000075
00000079
00000084
00000092
00000100
00000104
90000502
00000086
00000069

00000092

Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
Aini Tauhida
Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

Abdul Malik

Haji Mohammad Shahdin

Abdul Momin

Abdul Manaf

Siti Sarah Aina
Abdul Rahman
ramii faizal
Ahmad Albab

Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

L SAH
via = T Vv B B W B
Task Monitoring
Task B Reminder Pl Processing indicator TT ~ Task Type

r1 5,02,2021@11 5.01.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
L16.02.2021 J16.01.2021 New task 01  End of Probation
15.03.2021 15022021 New task 01 End of Probation
15.02.2021 New task 01  End of Probation
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
156.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
19.03.2021  10.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
01.04.2021  01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation
01.03.2021 New task 01  End of Probation

00000104
90000502

Siti Sarah Aina
Abdul Rahman

Haji Mohammad Shahdin
Abdul Momin

18
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= <& - F x
< »-E " Task Monitoring
v a = = YV B B w B ® # B B G Mrev Q § Exit
Task Monitoring
Task B Reminder Pl Processing indicator TT ~ Task Type Personnel No. First name Last name Remarks (Row 1) Remarks (Row 2) Remarks (Row 3)
i -
15.02. 20215 15.01.2021 New task 01 End of Probation ‘90000500 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
L a

New task 01  End of Probation 00000075 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

New task 01 End of Probation 00000079 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

New task 01  End of Probation 00000084 Aini Tauhida

.02 New task 01 End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000100 Abdul Manaf  Abdul Malik

156.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin

15.03.2021

15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 90000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
19.03.2021  10.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000086 ramii faizal
01.04.2021 01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000069 Ahmad Albab
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin
01.03.2021 New task 01  End of Probation ‘90000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

Note: The empty space under Task date means that there are multiple personnel with the

same tasks on the same date.

= <d g x
< Task Monitoring
~ Q = = Vv B B w I = B B B L Moew Q &  Exit
Task Monitoring
Task " Reminder Pl Processing indicator TT ~ Task Type Personnel No. First name Last name Remarks (Row 1) Remarks (Row 2) Remarks (Row 3)
r15.02.2021L3115.01.2021 New task 01 End of Probation ‘90000500 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
L16,02,2021 J16,01,2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000075 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.03.2021  15.02.2021 New task 01  End of Probation 00000079 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.02.2021 01 End of Probation 00000084 Aini Tauhida
15.02.2021 01  End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.02.2021 01 End of Probation 00000100 Abdul Manaf  Abdul Malik
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 90000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
19.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000086 ramli faizal
01.04.2021  01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000069 Anmad Albab
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 80000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

Note: The task Reminder date means that user (HR Administrator) will be notified on the
reminder dates via government email (.gov.bn or .edu.bn only) on the personnel with the
selected task type. In this case, a list of personnel who would complete or end their

probation period on their respective Task dates.

1
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[eSAB Task Monitoring
v oa = fw & # B B G Morewv Q &  Exit
Pl Processing indicator TT ~ Task Type Personnel No. First name Last name Remarks (Row 1) Remarks (Row 2) Remarks (Row 3)
.02 15.01.2021 New task 01  End of Probation ‘90000500 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
16.02.2021 | 16.01.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000075 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.03.2021 |15.02.2021 New task 01  End of Probation 00000079 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000084 Aini Tauhida
15022021 New task 01  End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000100 Abdul Manaf  Abdul Malik
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 90000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
19.03.2021 |10.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000086 ramli faizal
01.04.2021 |01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000069 Anmad Albab
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin
01.03.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 80000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

3 =]
23. To filter the Tasks for specific dates, click on  Task | tab.
24. Clickon % icon.
= <& - F x
[ SAH Task Monitoring
= Determine Values for Filter Criteria X

25

Task Monitori  select.

Task [ =
Task: |15.03.2021 |5 to: o
L -

15.02.2021

16.02.2021
15.03.2021

19.03.2021
01.04.2021

25. Enter the specific Task date or the date range.

26. Click on icon.
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The filtered Task Monitoring page will be displayed.

= <d 8 x
< nzl 'J Task Monitoring
via = = Vv ¥ B & W B B # B B E Mrv Q @ Exit
Task Monitoring
Task " Reminder Pl Processing indicator TT  Task Type Personnel No. First name Last name Remarks (Row 1) Remarks (Row 2) Remarks (Row 3)
r Lo
15.03 2021 (5 15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000079 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
L al
15.02 2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000084 Aini Tauhida
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000092 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin
15.02 2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000100 Abdul Manaf  Abdul Malik
15.02.2021 New task 01 End of Probation 00000104 Siti Sarah Aina Haji Mohammad Shahdin
15.02 2021 New task 01 End of Probation 90000502 Abdul Rahman Abdul Momin

Note: The method or steps for generate Task Monitoring Report (Date Monitoring
Report) is the same and applicable for other Task Types (such as Retirement date and

End of Contract date) in Task Monitoring (S_PHO0_48000450) page.
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